1. CONTRACT 1D CODE FAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1 2

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3_EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION'PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. ( appicablo)
P00013 See Block 16C

8.1SSUED 8Y COE [TCE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other than fem &) CODE [1CE/DCR
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

801 I Street, NW Suite 930 801 I Street NW, suite 930

WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., strvet, county, Stata and ZiP Code) (x) [2A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY OF |
710 S MAIN STREET SUITE 301
GEORGETOWN TX 786265703 \

98, DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

[ [10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DROIGSA-10-0002

108. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

CODE 5769300490000 JF‘\C'UTYCODE 01/28/2010
19 i

[ The above numbaered solickation I8 amanded 8§ set {orth in llem 14. The hour and deate specified for recelpt of Offers [Jis extendas, (Tlis not extended.
Offers must acknowtadge receipt of this armendmeni prior to the hour and dete spacifled (i (he sollchation or as amended, by one of the following meihods: (8) By completing
items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amandmeant on each copy of ihe offes submitied; or (c) By
separaie lotlor or ielegram which indudes a refersncs to the solicitation end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire lo chanpe an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lstler, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this dment, Bnd i3 received prior o the opaning hour and date spadfied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I roquired)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
" ORDER NO. (N ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTRORITY OF:
X Far 43.103(a)

D. OTHER (Speciy Type of modiication end &uthorty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ots not, (3018 required 1o sign this document and retum ____1 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section hoadings, Including sokiGitetion/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 076930048

The purpose of this modification to Inter-Governmental Service Agreement (IGSA)
DROIGSA-10~0002 is to incorporate the adjusted rates as a result of Contract Specific Wage
Determination 2011-0218, Revision 6, Dated 07/15/2014. The rate adjustments are as

follows:

1) Bed day Rate has increased from $100.85 by $0.40 to $101.35.

2) The new rates are in effective starting August 14, 2014.

3) Funding and authority to invoice at the new rates will be incorporated via modification

Continued
Excopt as provided hersin, all terma and condHions of the document referanced in item 9A or 10A, 88 heratofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo or prin{}
ﬂ/’ /9 Yy 7F /o T¢§ William Fuller
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR JA5C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
— /‘)"77'/'7" {Signatur of Contracting Ofoer)
““" NSN 7540-01-152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous editon unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFEAENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT DEING CONTINGED
DROIGEA-10-0002/P00O0LS

P AGE OF

HAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRASTOR
WILLIAMSON CQUNTY OF

TEM NO,
tA}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{83

QUANTITY
(Ch

LMY
(D)

UNIT PRIGE
(£}

AMOUNT
{5

to the appllicablie task opder.

As & result of the above, this modification
raflects full and final settlement of the Request
for Eguitable Bdjustment (REA} as a result of the
implementation of Contract Specific HWage
Determination 2011-0218, Reviszion & dated
07/15/2014.

811 other terms and conditions remain the same.

Program PCC: Nancy Kennamer, {Z10) 287-7724

COR: John A Stockley, {(95633547-1878

Contract Specialist: Maric Fostexr, (202) 732-Z84%
Contracting Cfficer: William Fuller, {202)732-2874
Exempt Action: ¥

Period of Performance: 02/01/72010 to 01/31/7201%

NEN 7RG TR-B00T

CHTIONAL FORM 334 (4-88)
Boonistend oy G4
PaF (48 CFR) 85450



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T LONTRAGT IR00R: PAGE GF PAGES

1| ’
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I appécabie)
PO0019 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE [1cE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (# othér than item 6) CODE |ICE/DCR
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street, NW Suite 930 801 I Street NW, suite 930
WASHINGTON DC 20336 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mu., strosi, county, State and Zi° Code) (x) |BA- AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.
WILLIAMSON COUNTY OF
710 S MAIN STREET SUITE 301 9D. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
GEORGETOWN TX 786265703
x |04 MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.

DROIGSA=-10-0002

HSCEDM-13-F-IG001

108. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE (1769300490000 FACILITY CODE 10/31/2012

11,

() The sbove numbered solichelion is amended as sat forth in llem 14. The hour and dsle spedfied for recaipd of Offers is oxtended, [ls not extended

Offers must ecknowdedge receipi of s amendment prior o the hour and dats specified in the solicitation or 83 smended, by ons of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltoms 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment: (b) By acknawledpiag recsipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separaie letler or letegram which includes a referenca to the solicitation and amendmeni numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire o change an offer already submitted, suth change meay be made by ledégram or letier, provided each telegram of laiter makes reference
lo the solidtation end this ameadment, and is recesved prior Lo the opaning hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAYA (i raquired)
See Schedule

13. YHS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTE/ORDERS, T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORD&R NO, A8 DEBCRIBED IN iTEM 14.

_CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authornity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation defe, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

—THIS SUP AL AGRE NVE R H
X Far 43.103(a)

———1 D, OTHER{Spec Type of modificaion and a0HorG)

E.(NPORTANT:  Confracior Misnot.  [Xlis required 1o sign this documentandystum ___ 1 coples to the lssuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitetion/contract subject matter where feasibile.)

DUNS Number: 076930048
The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Reflect the Bed day Rate increase from $100.35 by $0.40 to $101.35 for CLIN 0001
effective August 14, 2014 due to a Request for Equitbable Adjustment (REA) for the T. Don
Hutto Residential Center under DROIGSA-10-0002(P0013) with Williamson County, Texas

Total amount of funding is unchanged:

Continued
Excapt as provided herein, all terms end conditions of the documanl referenced in ltam SA or 10A, as heretofora changed, remains unchanged and In Aull force and offed.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pam) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or psinl)

/)‘“‘ A BATr Sey?s Ty e |williem Fuller
’ 18C. DATE SIGNED

158, CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 13C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

s — e i e . -
4;§::i§:£z§;;£a;‘:,amwﬁﬂwdw} {* A7-( (Skmature ol Contrecting Offioer
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)

NSN 7540-01-132-8070
Previous edition unusable Preacribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFEREMCE NU. GF GOCUMENT BEING QONTINUED PAGE QOF

CONTINUATION SHEET DROIGEA-10-D002/HECEOM- 13- F- 16001 /PC001 9 2 4
MAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILLIAMSON COUNTY OF
ITEM MO SUPPUES/SERACES CUANTITY JNIT LRET PRICE ASAOUNT
(A} (B} <} {0 ) {F)
From; $37,542,801.15%
By: £06.00
To: $37,542,801.15
Field Office POC: Nancy Kennamer, 202-283-447%
CUOR: John A Stockley, 956 547-1876
Contract 8pecialist: Mario Foster, 202-732-28486
Contracting Cfficer: ®illiam Faller, 202-732-2674
Exempt Action: ¥
Pariog of Performance: 1070472012 to 10/07/2014
Changs Item G001 to read as follows {amount ahown
ig the total amount):
0061 Detalnge Housing for 2z period ¢f 10/10/12 through 37,304,630, 71
1070772014,
The bed day rate on thils CLIN has incresased:
From: $100.95
By: $4.40
Teo: £101.35
hmount Funded on this CLIN is unchanged:
Frow: $37,201,630.7C
By: S0.00
To: $37,301,8630.70
Product/Service Code: $208
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD
Aecounting Info:
NONEQQO-Q00 Ba 31-12-00-000
1B-82-0700~40-50-00-00 GE~25-TZ~00m —wmmemm
ooo0G
Funded: $0.00
Accounting Info:
HONEQOG-000 BA 31-12-00-000
18-62-0700-40G-530-00-00 GE-25-7Z2-00~ —=mowm —mw
Q00060
Funded: $0.00
Aeocounting Info:
NONEGOO-000 BA 31-12-00-000
18-62-0700-40-50~00~00 GE=25~72~00~ wwmmmmm m=—
oGoo00
Fundsd: $0.00
hooounting Infoq
USPOGO0 U0l Up 31-12-00-000
18~62-0700~-40-30-00-00 GE-25-72~00 000000
Funded: $0.00
Continued
MEN TRA51.132-0087 CETIONAL FORM 336 (408}
Spoeworas by B84

FaR (48 OFR) 83.710



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NU. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CROIGEA-10-000Z /HSCEDM-13-F-1G001/P000LY

PALE OF

4

MARE £F OFFEROR QR CONTRACTOR
WILLIAMSON COUNTY OF

{TER N,
(B}

SUPPLIESISERVICES
B

QLANTITY
()

RINIT
(1)

UNIT PRICE
(B}

ANMOUNT
{F)

i

Reoeunting Info:

ERODETN J03 BAR 31-12-00-000
18-62-0700~40~50«00-00 GE~25=-T7Z2-00~ —rmwmw oo
000000

funded: $0.00

Accounting Info:

ERODETN-JOY BA 31-12-00-000
18-62-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00~ —=swwm -=-
QGoaan

Funded: $0.00

Agcounting Info:

ERODETN~J03 Ba 31-12~04-000
18-62-0700-00~0G-00~00 GE=25-72~00~ ~mmmen —w=
000000

Funded: 3$0.00

Booounting Infeo:

ERODETH~-J03 BA 31-12-00-000
18=82~-0700~-00-00-00~00 GE~25-72=00= ~momm= mee—
3000090

Funded: $0.00

Aooconnting Info:

ERODETN-J03 BA 31-12-00-000
18=62-0700~00-00~00~00 GE~25=T2=00 =mmwmm ==
Y

Funded: $50.00

Accounting Info:

ERCDETN~JCZ BA 31-12-00-000
18-62=0700=-00~030-00~00 GE=25~72-00» wre==r w-=-
anogoe

Funded: $0,00

Recounting Info;

ERCDETN~J03 Ba 31-12-00~D00
16-82-0700-40-50-00-00 GE-25-72-00~ -—-mmm ww-
GOQOGH

Funded: $0.00

Eoecounting Info:

ERODETH~-J03 BA 31-12-00-000

LB GZ2-0T00-40~530~00-00 GE~25-T2-0D0m —mmmeme mee
Q0oaco

Funded: £0.0¢

hoecounting Info:

ERODETN-J03 BA 31-12-00-000
1E6-82-0700-40~50-00-00 GE-25-72-0{~ ~===we —m=
JOGGOO

Funded: $0.00

hocounting Info:

FRODETN-JO3 BR 31-212-00-000
18~82-0700=40~50~-00-00 GE-25-72-00~ —owwws —we
0000040

Funded: $0,00

Zontinued ..

NEN 75640-01.352-8087

GETIONAL FORM 338 4.08;
Lponborsd by (384
FAR (48 OFR) 52,130



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET DROIGSA~-10~0002/HSCEDM~-13-F~IG001/P0001S 4

NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
WILLIAMSON CCOUNTY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) {B) ¢y | (E} (F)

R

Accounting Info:

ERCODETN~J03 BA 31-12-00-000
18-62-0700-40-50~00~-00 GE-25-72-00- —-=-=-= —==
000000

Funded: $0.00

Accounting Info:

ERODETN-J03 EA 31~12~00-000
18-62-0700-40-50~00-00 GE~25-~72~00~ —=wmme oo
000000

Funded: $0.00

All additional terms and conditions remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

HNEHN 7840-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Bponsored by GSA
FAR (48 COFR) 63,110



